

## JOHN CORNER FUNERAL SERVICE LIMITED COMPLETE FUNERAL AND CREMATION SERVICE

WESTCOTE, LOW HAWSKER, WHITBY, NORTH YORKSHIRE YO22 4LE
TEL: (01947)880424 E-MAIL: <u>johncornerfuneralservice@gmail.com</u>
DIRECTORS; MR KEVIN & MRS WENDY ROBINSON VAT REG NO: 168 7542 25



OUR SIMPLE UNATTENDED BURIAL SERVICE FEE- £1675.00 + THIRD PARTY COSTS (from April 2025)

DIRECT BURIAL WITH NO ATTENDANCE + THIRD PARTY COSTS FOR INTERMENT -PLEASE SEE BELOW

(OUR FEE £370.00 + REMOVAL £220.00 + CARE OF DECEASED £160.00 + COFFIN £335.00 + HEARSE £310.00+ 4 BEARERS £280.00)

This service includes all professional services, help and advice with documentation, registration (or if the coroner has been involved), continued support and guidance with all the funeral arrangements.

Removal of deceased into our care (WITHIN A 15 MILE RADIUS)

Traditional smooth sided oak veneered coffin with 6 handles, matching lid ornaments and name plate, dressing of deceased in own clothing or a funeral gown with side frills.

Hire of hearse or alternative vehicle with 4 pall bearers,

## What is not included in this option –

A choice of when the Burial service would take place, (Burial would be either in an existing family grave or a new grave if this option is chosen).

Mourners are unable to attend the service at the burial site.

There would be no minister / funeral celebrant to take a service

## Third party costs-

For a burial -

Church yard or cemetery fees (dependant on if it is a new grave or into a family grave)

Whitby Cemetery – Purchase £1400.00 – (if a Scarborough borough council resident)

Double depth or single depth grave £980.00.

Local church yard fees -

Pcc fees and interment £375.00

Grave digging fees – (single grave £430.00 / double grave £530.00)

We will provide you with a written quote of all proposed costs at any time, and we will always go through the different options with you when arranging the funeral.

Please remember with our Simple Unattended Burial option, the account must be paid in full before the funeral date.

We are always on hand to discuss the different funeral options and any other questions you may have as a family.